EAST LIVERPOOL
JEWISH FEDERATION

ANNUAL MEETING

Chaiman. s ®© © o o & & o & mo‘Barry Beman‘
Cocktail Hour. .8 P.M. November 8, 1967
Guest Speaker. . Hr. Iruin M. Yanowitz

OFFICERS -
Mr. Michael Turk President
lir, Barry Berman Vice President
1fr. Bernard Fineman Treasurer -
Mrs., Nathan Weinbren Secretary

Mr. Leonard Feinberg
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E. L. JEWISH FEDERATION BOARD MEMBERS ARKE:

BETH SHALONM CONGREGATION
Dr. A, S. Fisher 1 yr.
Dr, J. W. Schoolnic 2 yr.

Dr. Wm. 2. Sulkes 3 yr.
B'NAT B'RITH

Mr, Michael Turk 1y
Mr. Harry Gordon 2 yr.
Mr, A, J. Brown 3 yr.

HILLEL STUDY CLUB

rs. Leslie Blumenthal 1 yr.
2 yr.
3 yr.

Mrs., Norman Birnbaum
Mrs. Harry Barlow

BETH SHALOM SISTHRHOOD

Mrs., George Aronson 1 yr.
Mrs. Paul Braslawsce 2 yr.
Mrs. Nathan Weinbren 3 yr.

Mrs, William Sulkes 1 yr.

Mrs. Sam Caplan 2:-Jr,
Mrs, Alex Fisher 3 yr.

REPRESENTATIVES AT-LARGE
Mrs., Will Xamil 1 yr.
‘Mr, Martin Silverman 1 yr.

Nr. Sanford Weiner . 2 yr.
Mr., Myron Weis 2 ¥r,
Mr. Martin Gluchow 3 yr.

3 yr.

Mrs. Myron Weis




TREASURER'S REPORT FOR 1966-1967 1966 CONTRIBUTORS to E,L. JEWISH FEDERATTON-EMERGENGY FUIND

* Alpern, Mr, Ben $ 50.00 25,00
BALANCE CARRIED OVER FROM 1966 CAMPAIGN e hiem Alpern, Miss Minnie 50.00 25.00
RECEIVED FROM 1966-67 CAMPAIGN 13688.00 Alpern, Dr. and Mrs. lyer 150,00 100.00
BRUNCH RECEIPTS i G0 Altman, Mr. & Mrs. Harry 200,00
; ; Aronoff, Mr., and Mrs. Bernard 25.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS ‘¢ 1L,136.9L Aronson, Mr. and Mrs. George 200,00 50.00
EXPENDITURES ;= 101,24 Bahm, Mr. and Mrs. Alfred : 100.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION $ 1L,035,70 Beneda, Dr. and lirs. MNisson 500.00
Barlow, Mr. and Mrs., Harry 255.00 200,00
NS 2 Bendheim, Mr. and lMrs. Gordon 100.00 75.00
ALﬁggﬁzgoJewish Appeal 11,250,00 Berman, Mr. and ldrs. Barry 500,00 1000.00
Anti-Defamation League of B!Nai Brith 700.00 Berman, Miss Hope 7.00
National Youth Service (Wider Scope) 300,00 Berman, lMr. and ﬂ;s. Ben 75.00 100,00
Jewish Home & Hospital for Aged-Pittsburgh 500.00 Berman, Mr. and lMrs. Jos. 50.0Q ©100.00
American Jewish Committee 250,00 ' Berman, Mr. and lrs. Paul 300,00 500.00
G T R 200,00 Birnbaum, Dr. and lMrs. Norman 150.00 150.00
Beilefaire Children's Home=Cleveland 100.00 Blumenthal, Mr. & Mrs. Leslie 100.00 100.00
National Jewish Hospital-Denver 100.00 Bondy, IMiss Dorothy 25.00 ++
National Jewish Welfare Beard 100,00 Bondy, Mr. Emanuel 25.00
Arerisan Jewish Congress : 50.00 Braslawsce, Mr. & lirs. Paul 50.00  50,00++
City of Hope-Los Angeles - 50,00 - Brown, Mr. and Mrs. A, J. 50,00 100.00
Jewish Consumptive Relief~Denver 50.00 Caplan, lr. and Mrs. Samel 200.00
Leo 1. Levi Memorial Hospital, Hot Springs,Ark. 50,00 Chertoff, Judge & Mrs. Samuel M. 50.00 50,00
American Israel Cultural Foundation 50.00 Diamond, Mr. and Mrs. Frank 100,00 100.00
Jewish Labor Committee 25.00 Feldman, Mr. and Mrs. Ben 200,00 2500.00
Arerican Friends of Hebrew Univ, 25,00 Feldman, Mr. and Mrs. Richard 100.00
Jewish Telegraphic Agency 25.00 Fineman, lr, and lrs, Alvin 50.00 15.00
National Home for Jewish Children 25.00 fineman, Mr, and Prs. Bernard 50.00 100.00
Symagngue Council of America 25,00 Flpeman, Mr. and Mrs. llorris 200,0C 100.00
Transient Fund 20.89 Feinberg, Mr. and Mrs. Leonard 25.0C 50.0Q
T T Fisher, Dr. & Mrs. Alex S. 1300,00 500.00
= Gluchow, Mr. and Mrs, Martin 300.00 ++
o ALLOCATIONS ¥ 13’925'89 Gordon, Mr. and Mrs. Harry 93.00 25.00
o Gordon, Mr. and Mrs, Sam 100,00 100,00
BALANCE ON HAND - November 6, 1967 109.81 Gott1ich, Dr. & Mrs, Milton fRoio0 i s
. Greenburg, Mr. and lMrs. Leo 220,00 500,00
Harris, Mr. and Mrs. Harold S. =~ 100,00 100.00
Hillel Study Club 50,00
Hoffrichter, Mrs. Fannie 50,00

Kamil, Mr. and Mrs. Zangwill -+ 320,00 100,00
Kemeny, Dr. and Mrs. George O. 200,00 ‘



leon, Mr, and Mrs. Chas.
Hmnn, Mr. and Mrs. Donald D.
#idler, Mr. and lMrs. Bernard
#idler, Mr, and Mrs. Merle
_Aidler, Mr. Robert

viidler, Mr. and Mrs. Sanford
Midler, Mrs. Tillie:

rr, Mr. and Mrs. Wm. D,
japport, r. and Mrs. Maurice
lesnick, lir. Morris

Resnick, liiss Rebecca

Rich, Dr. Samuel

{uben, Mrse. Fannie P.

rubin, Dr. and Mrs. Herschel
fubin, krs. Leon

3choolnic, Dr. and lMrs. J. W.
Shapiro, Mr. and Mrs. Charles
Shaw, Mr. and Mrs. Jack M.
silverberg, Mr. and Mrs. Albert
3ilverman, Mr. and Mrs, David J.
Silverman, Nr. Nathan
Silverman, lr. and Mrs. Marin
3teinberg, Mr. and-Mrs. Jack
Sulkes, Dr. and Mrs. Wm. 2.
Pobin, Judge and Mrs. Louis
Tobin, iir. and Mrs. Paul
Turk, Mr. and Mrs. lfichael
Wleinbren, Mr. and Mrs. Nathan
Weiner, Mr. and Mrs. Sanford
Weis, Hr. and ifrs. Myron
Jolpert, Dr. and Mrs. Milton

Curran, Mr. Robert ("Bob")
Haas, Mr. William

Haas, ifr. Richard

G. Bendheim B'Nai Bxith Lodge
finley, Mr., Ralph A,

omith, Mr. William H.

Sapper, IMiss Eunice

Ziskind, Mr. Morris

100,00

100,00
100.00
100,00
100.00
£0.00.

300,00
25.00
25,00
50,00
18.00

125,00

125.00

500,00

110.00

300,00

100,00
35.00
330.00
100,00
200,00
1500,00
125,00
125.00
100,00
100,00

$

50.00
200,00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
100,00

++

75.00
18.00

500,00
1000.00

500,00
100.00
250,00
250,00
100.00

25.00
170.00

100,00
1000, 00
100,00
100.00
100,00

100,00
500,00
100.00
100.00
50.00
»50.,00
10.00
10.00

++ Denotes the purchase of Bonds for "EMERGENCI" Fund.
Audited bys - Mr, Martin Gluchow, Mr. Sanford Weiner.
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